
Supplement A. 

Demographics 

Characteristics Total (N=209) 

Mean Age (SD) 36.62 (6.72) 

Mean Years living in the US (SD) 18.05 (9.86) 

Education, %  

Elementary School (Grades 1-5) 

Junior High (Grades 6-8) 

High school (Grades 9-12) 

Associate Degree 

Undergraduate Degree 

Graduate Degree 

Not Reported  

 

9.1 

20.6 

34.0 

5.7 

13.4 

1.0 

16.2 

Employment, %  

Employed 

Unemployed 

Not Reported 

 

42.6 

36.4 

21.0 

Country of Origin, % 

US-born 

Chile 

Colombia 

Dominican Republic 

Ecuador 

El Salvador 

Guatemala 

Honduras 

Mexico 

Peru 

Puerto Rico 

Venezuela 

Not Reported 

 

13.4 

0.5 

1.0 

9.6 

14.4 

1.9 

1.0 

2.4 

48.3 

0.5 

2.9 

1.0 

3.1 

 
  



  
Supplement B.   

Number of childhood traumas endorsed by participants 

Number of Childhood Traumas Frequency Percent 

0 92 44.0 

1 63 30.1 

2 38 18.2 

3 15 7.2 

4 1 .5 

Total 209 100.0 

 


