Supplement A. Demographics

Characteristics	Total (N=209)
Mean Age (SD)	36.62 (6.72)
Mean Years living in the US (SD)	18.05 (9.86)
Education, %	
Elementary School (Grades 1-5)	9.1
Junior High (Grades 6-8)	20.6
High school (Grades 9-12)	34.0
Associate Degree	5.7
Undergraduate Degree	13.4
Graduate Degree	1.0
Not Reported	16.2
Employment, %	
Employed	42.6
Unemployed	36.4
Not Reported	21.0
Country of Origin, %	
US-born	13.4
Chile	0.5
Colombia	1.0
Dominican Republic	9.6
Ecuador	14.4
El Salvador	1.9
Guatemala	1.0
Honduras	2.4
Mexico	48.3
Peru	0.5
Puerto Rico	2.9
Venezuela	1.0
Not Reported	3.1

Supplement B.

Number of childhood traumas endorsed by participants

Number of Childhood Traumas	<u>Frequency</u>	<u>Percent</u>
0	92	44.0
1	63	30.1
2	38	18.2
3	15	7.2
4	1	.5
Total	209	100.0